SOCIOECONOMIC INDICATORS
Population1

Adult population (18-64)"
Children and adolescent population (<18)*

Older adult population (>64)"
Population density

Women (%)

Ageing index"

Dependency index'
Unemployment rate (%)
Lone parent families (%)
Living alone (%)1

Unmarried =>15 (%)

Needs assistance for core activities (%)1
Indigenous population (%)"
National citizenship (%)1
Born abroad (%)

Low official language proficiency (%)*

Year 12 of high school or equivalent completed (%)"

Personal income <$400 per week (%)1
Dwellings with no internet connection (%)"

SEIFA Index of Relative Socio-economic Disadvantage (based on Australian score of 1000)2

% of the population with high or very high psychological distress (KlO)3

Reference date: 2016

Source: Furst MA, Salinas-Perez JA, Hopman K, Bagheri N, Campos W, Gillespie J, Mendoza J,
Salvador-Carulla L. The Integrated Atlas of Psychosocial Care in the Western Sydney Primary Health

Network Region. Canberra (2019).
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49.92%
55.80%
48.15%
7.07%
6.59%
5.19%
41.27%
4.94%
1.47%
82.02%
46.56%
2.23%
65.40%
42.03%
11.37%
1004.6
11.68
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