SOCIOECONOMIC INDICATORS	
Population ¹	979605
Adult population (18-64) ¹	624604
Children and adolescent population (<18) ¹	240976
Older adult population (>64) ¹	114025
Population density	1264.71
Women (%) ¹	49.92%
Ageing index ¹	55.80%
Dependency index ¹	48.15%
Unemployment rate (%) ¹	7.07%
Lone parent families (%) ¹	6.59%
Living alone (%) ¹	5.19%
Unmarried =>15 (%) ¹	41.27%
Needs assistance for core activities (%) ¹	4.94%
Indigenous population (%) ¹	1.47%
National citizenship (%) ¹	82.02%
Born abroad (%) ¹	46.56%
Low official language proficiency (%) ¹	2.23%
Year 12 of high school or equivalent completed (%) ¹	65.40%
Personal income <\$400 per week (%) ¹	42.03%
Dwellings with no internet connection (%) ¹	11.37%
SEIFA Index of Relative Socio-economic Disadvantage (based on Australian score of 1000) ²	1004.6
% of the population with high or very high psychological distress (K10) ³	11.68

Reference date: 2016

Source: Furst MA, Salinas-Perez JA, Hopman K, Bagheri N, Campos W, Gillespie J, Mendoza J, Salvador-Carulla L. The Integrated Atlas of Psychosocial Care in the Western Sydney Primary Health Network Region. Canberra (2019).